High Purity, High Recovery,
High Throughput
Agilent Technologies Offers Two New Lines
of Preparative HPLC Columns
2 www.agilent.com/chem/store
Agilent Technologies offers a complete line of columns for
the Agilent 1100 Series Purification System and for other
preparative and purification needs. In selecting HPLC columns

Configurations not shown are available upon request.
For more information on these and other columns, consult the Agilent Web site at www.agilent.com/chem
Order Guide for ZORBAX PrepHT HPLC Columns
ZORBAX Eclipse XDB and Bonus-RP PrepHT
Column Size Particle XBD-C18 XBD-C8
Description (mm) Size (µm) USP L1 USP L7 Bonus-RP
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 250 7 977250-102 977250-106 878250-101
21.2 x 150 7 977150-102 977150-106 878150-101
21.2 x 150 5 970150-902 970150-906 868150-901
21.2 x 100 5 970100-902 970100-906 868100-901
21.2 x 50 5 970050-902 970050-906 868050-901
PrepHT Guard Cartridge** 17 x 7.5 5 820212-925 820212-926 820212-928
ZORBAX StableBond (80Å) PrepHT
Column Size Particle SB-C18 SB-C8 SB-CN SB-Phenyl
Description (mm) Size (µm) USP L1 USP L7 SB-Aq USP L10 USP L11
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 250 7 877250-102 877250-106 877250-114 877250-105 877250-112
21.2 x 150 7 877150-102 877150-106 877150-114
21.2 x 150 5 870150-902 870150-906 870150-914
21.2 x 100 5 870100-902 870100-906 870100-914
21.2 x 50 5 870050-902 870050-906 870050-914
PrepHT Guard Cartridge** 17 x 7.5 5 820212-920 820212-915 820212-933 820212-933 820212-915
ZORBAX StableBond (300Å) PrepHT
Column Size Particle 300SB-C18 300SB-C8 300SB-CN
Description (mm) Size (µm) USP L1 USP L7 300SB-C3 USP L10
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 250 7 897250-102 897250-106 897250-109 897250-105
21.2 x 150 7 897150-102 897150-106 897150-109
21.2 x 150 5 895150-902 895150-906 895150-909
21.2 x 100 5 895100-902 895100-906 895100-909
21.2 x 50 5 895050-902 895050-906 895050-909
PrepHT Guard Cartridge** 17 x 7.5 5 820212-921 820212-918 820212-924 820212-924
ZORBAX Extend PrepHT
Column Size Particle
Description (mm) Size (µm) Extend-C18
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 150 5 770150-902
21.2 x 100 5 770100-902
21.2 x 50 5 770050-902
PrepHT Guard Cartridge** 17 x 7.5 5 820212-930
ZORBAX Original PrepHT
Column Size Particle Sil C18 (ODS) C8 CN NH2
Description (mm) Size (µm) USP L3 USP L1 USP L7 USP L10 USP L8
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 250 7 877952-101 877952-102 877952-106 877952-105 877952-108
ZORBAX Rx PrepHT
Column Size Particle Rx-Sil Rx-C18
Description (mm) Size (µm) USP L3 USP L1
PrepHT Cartridge* 21.2 x 250 7 877250-101 877967-102
PrepHT Guard Cartridge** 17 x 7.5 5 820212-919 820212-914
Accessories for PrepHT Hardware
Description Part Number
Guard Hardware Kit 820444-901
PrepHT End Fittings 820400-901
Replacement Seals 820385-901
Information, descriptions, and specifications in this
publication are subject to change without notice.
© Agilent Technologies, Inc. 2005
Printed in U.S.A. March 11, 2005
5989-2350EN
Additional Information
For more details about Agilent Prep and
ZORBAX PrepHT columns:
• Visit us online at